

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
(CC 2675/2006)

(From the Judgment and order dt.07.10.2005 in CMWP No.1362/2005 of the High Court of
Judicature at Allahabad and the judgment and order dt.16.11.2005 of the Customs,Excise &
Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi being final order No.946/2005-Cus in Appeal
No.C/639/2005)

MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & C.EXCISE & ANR Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Karuna Nandy, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

